
April 2023

STORAGE COMPUTED* RELEASE - C.F.S. EVAPORATION
 ACRE-FEET INFLOW RIVER JUDGE (2)

DAY ELEV IN LAKE CHANGE  C.F.S. POWER SPILL OUTLET
(1)

FRANCIS CARR
POWER PLANT C. F. S. INCHES

14.053

1 1,901.12 14.001 -52 1,100 114 834 150 26 2 0.08

2 1,901.19 14.053 52 1,315 114 1,000 149 25 1 0.06

3 1,901.56 14.330 277 1,708 114 1,284 144 26 0 0.00

4 1,901.35 14.173 -157 2,557 114 2,405 91 26 0 0.00

5 1,901.52 14.300 127 2,844 114 2,349 284 26 7 0.31

6 1,901.57 14.337 37 2,750 114 2,311 246 58 2 0.09

7 1,901.33 14.158 -179 2,300 115 2,081 166 27 1 0.04

8 1,901.43 14.233 75 2,302 115 1,982 139 27 1 0.03

9 1,901.43 14.233 0 2,277 115 1,952 181 26 3 0.12

10 1,901.47 14.263 30 2,770 115 2,335 276 26 3 0.12

11 1,901.74 14.465 202 4,182 115 3,702 232 26 5 0.21

12 1,901.57 14.337 -128 3,984 115 3,665 232 32 5 0.21

13 1,901.42 14.225 -112 3,860 115 3,532 232 33 4 0.18

14 1,901.40 14.210 -15 3,610 115 3,254 218 28 3 0.13

15 1,901.21 14.068 -142 3,586 115 3,226 217 96 4 0.16

16 1,901.48 14.270 202 6,854 115 6,374 221 38 4 0.20

17 1,900.45 13.506 -764 9,679 115 9,692 221 32 4 0.17

18 1,900.38 13.455 -51 10,021 115 9,682 221 28 1 0.06

19 1,900.35 13.433 -22 9,257 115 8,903 221 28 1 0.06

20 1,901.30 14.135 702 7,043 115 6,323 221 27 3 0.15

21 1,901.11 13.993 -142 8,477 115 8,231 173 26 4 0.17

22 1,900.46 13.514 -479 10,090 115 10,048 139 26 3 0.12

23 1,901.52 14.300 786 10,128 115 9,387 194 32 4 0.18

24 1,901.73 14.457 157 7,845 115 7,404 214 27 6 0.28

25 1,901.60 14.360 -97 5,639 115 5,409 133 27 4 0.18

26 1,901.55 14.322 -38 8,683 115 8,445 112 26 4 0.20

27 1,900.79 13.756 -566 7,331 115 7,341 129 26 5 0.21

28 1,901.21 14.068 312 5,248 115 4,816 129 26 5 0.23

29 1,901.66 14.405 337 4,099 115 3,654 129 26 5 0.23

30 1,901.17 14.038 -367 3,460 115 3,369 129 26 6 0.27

TOTALS -15 154,999 3,444 144,990 5,543 929 100 4.45

ACRE-FEET -15 307,441 6,831 287,588 10,995 1,843 198

* COMPUTED INFLOW IS THE SUM OF CHANGE IN STORAGE, RELEASES, PUMPING AND EVAPORATION
(1) OUTLET RELEASE INCLUDES FISH RELEASE. (2) INCHES OF EVAPORATION TAKEN FROM PAN AT TRINITY RIVER HATCHERY

SUMMARY
Release (ACRE-FEET)

Total Power 6,831 Judge Francis Carr Powerplant 1,843
Total River 305,413 Total Release 307,258
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